V
B
3-
B
-0
06
-e
n

lA
 [mm]
bA
 [mm]
ar
[mm]
aa
[mm]
Anchor
[Piece]
Weight
[kg/pc.]
82KSW2A0501000
50×5
1000 195 31 125 500 4 4.07
82KSW2A0501500 1500 195 31 125 500 6 6.11
82KSW2A0502000 2000 195 31 125 500 8 8.14
82KSW2A0601000
60×6
1000 196 36 125 500 4 5.72
82KSW2A0601500 1500 196 36 125 500 6 8.58
82KSW2A0602000 2000 196 36 125 500 8 11.44
82KSW2A0801000
80×8
1000 196 56 125 500 4 9.93
82KSW2A0801500 1500 196 56 125 500 6 14.90
82KSW2A0802000 2000 196 56 125 500 8 19.86
82KSW2A1001000
100×8
1000 198 76 125 500 4 12.50
82KSW2A1001500 1500 198 76 125 500 6 18.75
82KSW2A1002000 2000 198 76 125 500 8 25.00
Table 4: Corner guard type 3A
Ref.-No. Angle
Type 3
L
[mm]
lA
 [mm]
bA
 [mm]
ar
[mm]
aa
[mm]
Anchor
[Piece]
Weight
[kg/pc.]
82KSW3A0501000
53×5
1000 195 36 125 500 4 3.85
82KSW3A0501500 1500 195 36 125 500 6 5.78
82KSW3A0502000 2000 195 36 125 500 8 7.70
82KSW3A0601000
64×6
1000 196 42 125 500 4 5.51
82KSW3A0601500 1500 196 42 125 500 6 8.26
82KSW3A0602000 2000 196 42 125 500 8 11.01
82KSW3A0801000
84×6
1000 196 63 125 500 4 7.39
82KSW3A0801500 1500 196 63 125 500 6 11.09
82KSW3A0802000 2000 196 63 125 500 8 14.78
82KSW3A1001000
110×8
1000 198 91 125 500 4 12.28
82KSW3A1001500 1500 198 91 125 500 6 18.42
82KSW3A1002000 2000 198 91 125 500 8 24.56
Table 2:  Corner guard type 1A
Ref.-No. Angle
Type 1
L
[mm]
lA
[mm]
bA
[mm]
ar
[mm]
aa
[mm]
Anchor
[Piece]
Weight
[kg/pc.]
82KSW1A0501000
50×5
1000 195 31 125 500 4 3.85
82KSW1A0501500 1500 195 31 125 500 6 5.78
82KSW1A0502000 2000 195 31 125 500 8 7.70
82KSW1A0601000
60×6
1000 196 38 125 500 4 5.51
82KSW1A0601500 1500 196 38 125 500 6 8.26
82KSW1A0602000 2000 196 38 125 500 8 11.01
82KSW1A0801000
80×6
1000 196 59 125 500 4 7.39
82KSW1A0801500 1500 196 59 125 500 6 11.09
82KSW1A0802000 2000 196 59 125 500 8 14.78
82KSW1A1001000
100×8
1000 198 81 125 500 4 12.28
82KSW1A1001500 1500 198 81 125 500 6 18.42
82KSW1A1002000 2000 198 81 125 500 8 24.56
Corner guard type 1A / 2A / 3A
Picture 9  Type 2A
Picture 10  Type 3A
Ø8

lB
 [mm]
bB
 [mm]
ar
[mm]
aa
[mm]
Anchor
[Piece]
Weight
[kg/pc.]
82KSW1B0501000
50×5
1000 113 75 48 250 500 2 5.19
82KSW1B0501500 1500 113 75 48 250 500 3 7.79
82KSW1B0502000 2000 113 75 48 250 500 4 10.38
82KSW1B0601000
60×6
1000 114 68 48 250 500 2 6.85
82KSW1B0601500 1500 114 68 48 250 500 3 10.27
82KSW1B0602000 2000 114 68 48 250 500 4 13.69
82KSW1B0801000
80×6
1000 160 100 48 250 500 2 8.73
82KSW1B0801500 1500 160 100 48 250 500 3 13.10
82KSW1B0802000 2000 160 100 48 250 500 4 17.46
82KSW1B1001000
100×8
1000 163 86 48 250 500 2 13.62
82KSW1B1001500 1500 163 86 48 250 500 3 20.43
82KSW1B1002000 2000 163 86 48 250 500 4 27.24
Table 6: Corner guard type 2B
Ref.-No. Angle
Type 2
L
[mm]
lV
[mm]
lB
 [mm]
bB
 [mm]
ar
[mm]
aa
[mm]
Anchor
[Piece]
Weight
[kg/pc.]
82KSW2B0501000
50×5
1000 114 76 48 250 500 2 5.41
82KSW2B0501500 1500 114 76 48 250 500 3 8.12
82KSW2B0502000 2000 114 76 48 250 500 4 10.82
82KSW2B0601000
60×6
1000 115 69 48 250 500 2 7.06
82KSW2B0601500 1500 115 69 48 250 500 3 10.59
82KSW2B0602000 2000 115 69 48 250 500 4 14.12
82KSW2B0801000
80×8
1000 161 101 48 250 500 2 11.27
82KSW2B0801500 1500 161 101 48 250 500 3 16.91
82KSW2B0802000 2000 161 101 48 250 500 4 22.54
82KSW2B1001000
100×8
1000 164 88 48 250 500 2 13.84
82KSW2B1001500 1500 164 88 48 250 500 3 20.76
82KSW2B1002000 2000 164 88 48 250 500 4 27.68
Table 7: Corner guard type 3B
Ref.-No. Angle
Type 3
L
[mm]
lV
[mm]
lB
 [mm]
bB
 [mm]
ar
[mm]
aa
[mm]
Anchor
[Piece]
Weight
[kg/pc.]
82KSW3B0501000
53×5
1000 115 75 48 250 500 2 5.19
82KSW3B0501500 1500 115 75 48 250 500 3 7.79
82KSW3B0502000 2000 115 75 48 250 500 4 10.38
82KSW3B0601000
64×6
1000 116 68 48 250 500 2 6.85
82KSW3B0601500 1500 116 68 48 250 500 3 10.27
82KSW3B0602000 2000 116 68 48 250 500 4 13.69
82KSW3B0801000
84×6
1000 162 100 48 250 500 2 8.73
82KSW3B0801500 1500 162 100 48 250 500 3 13.10
82KSW3B0802000 2000 162 100 48 250 500 4 17.46
82KSW3B1001000
110×8
1000 178 95 48 250 500 2 13.62
82KSW3B1001500 1500 178 95 48 250 500 3 20.43
82KSW3B1002000 2000 178 95 48 250 500 4 27.24
Corner guard type 1B / 2B / 3B
Picture 11  Type 1B
Ø8
l B

lC
[mm]
bC
[mm]
ar
[mm]
aa
[mm]
Anchor
[Piece]
Weight
[kg/pc.]
82KSW1C0501000
50×5
1000 113 75 45 250 500 2 3.76
82KSW1C0501500 1500 113 75 45 250 500 3 5.64
82KSW1C0502000 2000 113 75 45 250 500 4 7.52
82KSW1C0601000
60×6
1000 115 70 45 250 500 2 5.42
82KSW1C0601500 1500 115 70 45 250 500 3 8.12
82KSW1C0602000 2000 115 70 45 250 500 4 10.83
82KSW1C0801000
80×6
1000 160 100 45 250 500 2 7.39
82KSW1C0801500 1500 160 100 45 250 500 3 11.08
82KSW1C0802000 2000 160 100 45 250 500 4 14.77
82KSW1C1001000
100×8
1000 164 87 45 250 500 2 12.27
82KSW1C1001500 1500 164 87 45 250 500 3 18.41
82KSW1C1002000 2000 164 87 45 250 500 4 24.54
Table 9: Corner guard type 2C
Ref.-No. Angle
Type 2
L
[mm]
lV
[mm]
lC
[mm]
bC
[mm]
ar
[mm]
aa
[mm]
Anchor
[Piece]
Weight
[kg/pc.]
82KSW2C0501000
50×5
1000 114 76 45 250 500 2 3.98
82KSW2C0501500 1500 114 76 45 250 500 3 5.97
82KSW2C0502000 2000 114 76 45 250 500 4 7.96
82KSW2C0601000
60×6
1000 116 70 45 250 500 2 5.63
82KSW2C0601500 1500 116 70 45 250 500 3 8.44
82KSW2C0602000 2000 116 70 45 250 500 4 11.26
82KSW2C0801000
80×8
1000 162 102 45 250 500 2 9.92
82KSW2C0801500 1500 162 102 45 250 500 3 14.89
82KSW2C0802000 2000 162 102 45 250 500 4 19.85
82KSW2C1001000
100×8
1000 165 90 45 250 500 2 12.49
82KSW2C1001500 1500 165 90 45 250 500 3 18.74
82KSW2C1002000 2000 165 90 45 250 500 4 24.99
Table 10: Corner guard type 3C
Ref.-No. Angle
Type 3
L
[mm]
lV
[mm]
lC
[mm]
bC
[mm]
ar
[mm]
aa
[mm]
Anchor
[Piece]
Weight
[kg/pc.]
82KSW3C0501000
53×5
1000 122 81 45 250 500 2 3.76
82KSW3C0501500 1500 122 81 45 250 500 3 5.64
82KSW3C0502000 2000 122 81 45 250 500 4 7.52
82KSW3C0601000
64×6
1000 123 75 45 250 500 2 5.42
82KSW3C0601500 1500 123 75 45 250 500 3 8.12
82KSW3C0602000 2000 123 75 45 250 500 4 10.83
82KSW3C0801000
84×6
1000 169 107 45 250 500 2 7.39
82KSW3C0801500 1500 169 107 45 250 500 3 11.08
82KSW3C0802000 2000 169 107 45 250 500 4 14.77
82KSW3C1001000
110×8
1000 185 103 45 250 500 2 12.27
82KSW3C1001500 1500 185 103 45 250 500 3 18.41
82KSW3C1002000 2000 185 103 45 250 500 4 24.54
Corner guard type 1C / 2C / 3C
Picture 14  Type 1C
Picture 15  Type 2C
Picture 16  Type 3C